

T
ITEM NO.5

Court No.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 13278/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2010 in WP No.661/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

CHIEF ENGG.PUBLIC HEALTH ENGI.DEPTT.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNAL VERMA Respondent(s)
with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 19/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to
file affidavit to indicate that notice had already been
issued in the similar matter.
Post after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master