

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).572/2012

CHIEF ENGG.PUBLIC HEALTH ENGI.DEPTT.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNAL VERMA

Respondent(s)

with

SLP(C) Nos.7664,7665,7667,7671,7672 and 7670/2012

(with office report)

Date: 30/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Manish Shankar Srivastava,
appearing on behalf of Ms. Minakshi Vij, Advocate-on-Record
accepts notice for the sole respondent in SLP(C) No.7667/2012
and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has to provide
additional copy of the pleadings within a week against proper
acknowledgment which is to be filed on record to avoid
issuance of further notice.

Item No.28

-2-

Dasti service upon the unserved respondents in
connected SLPs is allowed, as prayed for.

List again on 16.7.2012.

Served respondents in all the connected SLPs may
file counter affidavit till then.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR