

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 11691/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2011 in WA No.661/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHNU CHANDRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12045 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.11916 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12004-12005 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12046 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12072 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12209 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12454 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12607 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12608 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12620 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice and tag with S.L.P. (C) No.8473 of 2012.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned judgment and
final orders in all these matters, other than S.L.P. (C)...CC
Nos.11916/2012, 12046/2012, 12209/2012 and 12620/2012, shall remain stayed.

As far as the four afore-mentioned matters are concerned, Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, learned counsel appearing in support of the special leave petitioners, prays for leave to withdraw the same, since they have been filed against the order of the learned Single Judge.

On counsel's prayer, the said four matters are dismissed as withdrawn, with liberty to approach the High Court in its writ appellate jurisdiction.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Juginder Kaur)
| |Assistant Registrar

|