

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 13632/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2011 in WP No.5200/2010, of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJVIR SINGH KUSHWAH Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13641 of 2012

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13666 of 2012

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13928 of 2012

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13940 of 2012

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14028 of 2012

[With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)]

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14281 of 2012

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14239 of 2012

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14227 of 2012

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14329 of 2012

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14402 of 2012

[(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)]

Date: 21/08/2012 These Petitions wee called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Let the matters be heard along with SLP(C).....CC No.11674
of 2011.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned final
judgments and orders of the Madhya Pradesh High Court at Gwalior,
dated 18th May, 2011, in W.P.No.5200/2010, 11th November, 2011,
in W.A.No.583/11, 18th May, 2011, in W.P.1690/10, 6th January,
2012 in W.A.629/11, 18th May, 2011, in W.P.5970/10, dated 18th
May, 2011, in WP No.4761/10, 30th November, 2011, in
W.A.No.642/11, 18th May, 2011, in W.P.6588/10, 18th May, 2011, in

WP No.4704/10, 1st November, 2011, in W.A.No.633/2009 and 18th
May, 2011, in W.P.No.5972 of 2010, shall remain stayed.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

| |(Juginder Kaur)
| |Assistant Registrar

|