

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 22608/2012

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO...../2012 CC 23395

((With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO...../2012 CC 23516

((With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

Date: 09/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, AOR

For Respondent(s)

CC 23395 & Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
23516/2012

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P. (C) NO..../2012 CC No.22608

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay, as
also on the special leave petition.

Let notice be served on the respondent in the usual course.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.20025 of 2011 (State of M.P. and
Others v. Sultan Singh Narwaria)

S.L.P. (C) NO..../2012 CC Nos.23395 & 23516

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, learned Advocate, appears and submits
that he has been instructed to appear on behalf of the sole
respondent in both the petitions. Service of notice on the
respondent may, therefore, be dispensed with. The respondent will
be entitled to file counter affidavit to the special leave petition
within three weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two
weeks thereafter.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.20025 of 2011 (State of M.P. and
Others v. Sultan Singh Narwaria)

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned judgment and final order shall remain stayed.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|