

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
(CC 4041/2013)
(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2011 in WP No.4724/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SEWAK SINGH GHURAI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No...../2013 (CC 4250/2013)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No...../2013 (CC 4252/2013)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No...../2013 (CC 4264/2013)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No...../2013 (CC 4266/2013)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No...../2013 (CC 4342/2013)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No...../2013 (CC 4611/2013)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No...../2013 (CC 4759/2013)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/02/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

....2/-

- 2 -

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.
Mr. Kavin Gulati,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.
In CC 4252/2013:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, both on the special leave petitions and
also on the applications for condonation of delay.
Let the matters be heard along with S.L.P. (C) No.20025

of 2011.

Mr. Shivaji Jadhav, learned advocate appears and submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the sole respondent in S.L.P. (C) No...../2013 (CC 4252/2013) and that he has also filed his Vakalatnama. Service of notice on the said respondent is waived.

The respondents would be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits to the special leave petitions within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned judgements shall remain stayed.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar