

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 6051/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2011 in WA No.273/2011, of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR DUBEY Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refileing SLP
and Office Report)

Date: 08/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,AOR.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,AOR.

Ms. Prity Kunwar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Let the matter be heard along with SLP(C) No. 8473 of 2012.

Since the sole respondent has already entered appearance,
service of notice is dispensed with.

The respondent will be entitled to file his counter
affidavit to the Special Leave Petition within four weeks;
rejoinder, thereto, if any, may be filed within four weeks
thereafter.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar