

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18374/2011

R.K.SWAIN, SECRETARY PUBLIC HEALTH &ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SULTAN SINGH NARWARIA Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT  
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)Nos.8203,7672,7670,19292,19394,19396,19400,21827-21828,  
21834,23980,23982,23984 to 23986,23981,27727,26177,30271,30272,  
30274 to 30276,30278,25275,25277 to 25280, 25282 to 25287,30931,  
34870, 34868,38225 to 38229, 38231, 38233 to 38236,38238,  
38239, 36914 of 2012 and 1577,5597,5349,5350,9631 to 9637,  
9639, 14345, 14343, 12433 to 12438,12440,12442-12443,  
14022, 14023, 18825 to 18827 and 21356/2013

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 05/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Manish shanker Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.

Item No.38

-2-

Mr. Rajul Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Amlam Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.18374/2011 and 8203/2012

Deleted.

SLP(C) No.25285 and 27727/2012

The matter is complete in all respects.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected

matters would become ready.

SLP(C) No.7670, 23980, 23982, 23984, 23985, 23986, 23981  
and 23286/2012

In this batch of matters, the duly represented respondents are granted three weeks' time, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.25279 and 25282/2012

Service report in respect of the sole respondent is awaited (issued on 23.8.2013).

SLP(C) No.7672,19394,19396,19400,21834,26177,25275,25277,  
25278,25280,25283 and 25287/2012

In this batch of matters, notice be reissued to the unserved respondents through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service. Necessary steps, as per rules, be taken.

Item No.38

-3-

SLP(C) No.19292/2012

Notice of alternative arrangement issued to the respondent is awaited (issued on 30.8.2013).

However, the learned Advocate, Mr. Javed M. Rao has undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 20 by the next date. Three weeks' time is granted.

and 21827-21828/2012

Notice of alternative arrangement issued to the respondent is awaited (issued on 30.8.2013).

SLP(C) No.30271 and 30272/2012

The matter is complete in all respects.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) No.30931,38238,38234,38231 and 30278/2012

In this batch of matters, sole respondent is reported to be duly and properly served through post but none appeared on his behalf.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) No.38226,38239,38225,38229,38233,36914 and 30274/2012

In this batch of matters, notice be reissued to the sole respondent through the concerned District Court in

Item No.38

-4-

addition to postal service. Necessary steps, as per rules, be taken.

SLP(C) No.34870,30275 and 30276/2012

In this batch of matters, sole respondent is granted three weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.38228/2012

In all there are nine respondents, out of which service is complete only on respondent Nos.2, 5 and 9 but none appeared on their behalf.

Notice be reissued to respondent Nos.1, 3, 4, 6, 7 and 8 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

SLP(C) No.38227/2012

In are there are nine respondents, out of which service is complete on respondent Nos.3, 5, 6 and 7 but none appeared on their behalf.

Notice be reissued to respondent Nos.1, 2, 4, 8 and 9 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

SLP(C) No.38235/2012

There are six respondents out of which respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 and 6 have been duly served but none appeared on their behalf.

Item No.38

-5-

Notice be reissued to respondent Nos.3 and 5 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

SLP(C) No.38236/2012

Notice be reissued to all the respondents through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service. Necessary steps as per rules be taken.

SLP(C) No.34868/2012

