

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20025/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 14/02/2011 in WA No.110/2011 of the
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SULTAN SINGH NARWARIA

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 30/09/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhanu Prakash Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Harne, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. NO.3 IN SLP(C) NO.20025/2011

We are not inclined to vacate the interim order already
passed. I.A. No.3 is dismissed.However, let the main matter i.e. Special Leave Petition
(Civil) No.20025 of 2011 be listed for final hearing along with
the connected matters on a non-miscellaneous day.|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)
| |COURT MASTER

|