

LISTED ON 28.1.2014  
COURT NO. 8  
ITEM NO. 22

SEC - IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 22789 OF 2013  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 & 2  
(Applications for Condonation of Delay in filing and re-filing the  
SLP)

State of M.P. & Ors. ...PETITIONERS  
VERSUS  
Ram Krashna Singh ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8.7.2013 with an office report dated 6.7.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

'Issue notice, both on the special leave petition as also on the application for condonation of delay.

The matter be taken up along with S.L.P. (C) No.20025 of 2011.'

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to sole respondent on 26.8.2013 through Regd. A.D. post. Ms.Minakshi Vij, Advocate has on 9.112.2013 filed counter affidavit along with Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole respondent. The said counter affidavit is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court for its kind perusal.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 27<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr.C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Ms.Minakshi Vij, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR