

LISTING ON 28.01.2014

COURT NO. 8

ITEM NO. 22

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 17469 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 & 2

(Application for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the SLP)

State of Madhya Pradesh & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Ram Kishore Sharma

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.04.2013 along with connected matters with an office report dated 04.04.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

In the meantime, the operation of the judgment and final order impugned, shall remain stayed.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 20025 of 2011 (State of M.P. & Ors. versus Sultan Singh Narwaria)."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent on 10.06.2013 through Regd. A.D. Post. A.D. Card duly signed has been received back from sole respondent but no one has put in appearance on his behalf.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 27th day of January, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-