

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014  
CC 5166/2014  
(From the judgment and order dated 12/08/2013 in WA No.749/2013  
of the HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

STATE OF M.P. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP & ANR. Respondent(s)  
WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5167 of 2014  
WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 04/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Darpan Bhuiyan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the  
petitioners, list the matters on 29th April, 2014  
along with Special Leave Petition (Civil)  
No.20025/2011.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER