

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 9347/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2011 in WP No.5826/2010,
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH KUMAR DHAKAD
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner State has submitted that the State is not
interested in filing the requisite documents as per
undertaking dated 8.4.2013.

List the matter before the Court.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
A.R.-cum-P.S.)

[S.S.R. Krishna]
Assistant Registrar