

REVISED

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.13

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) NO...../2012
CC No(s).20552/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/11/2011
in WA No. 251/2011 passed by the High Court Of M.) At Gwalior)

STATE OF MP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VANS LAL SHARMA

Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 1/2012 (With c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 15010/2012

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 20294/2012

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 20549/2012

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 20581/2012

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 20667/2012

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 20750/2012

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 20793/2012

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 20898/2012

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 21049/2012

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 21390/2012

(With prayer for and c/delay in refiling slp and and c/delay in
filing slp and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 21391/2012

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 21524/2012
(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 21581/2012
(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 21640/2012
(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 21671/2012
(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 21743/2012
(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 21754/2012
(With prayer for and c/delay in refiling slp and and c/delay in
filing slp and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 21756/2012
(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 21859/2012
(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 21860/2012
(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 21861/2012
(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 22094/2012
(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 22125/2012
(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 22479/2012
(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 22502/2012
(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 22583/2012
(With prayer for and c/delay in refiling slp and and c/delay in
filing slp and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 22661/2012
(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 22669/2012
(With prayer for and c/delay in refiling slp and and c/delay in
filing slp and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 22710/2012
(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in

refiling slp and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 22729/2012
(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 22739/2012
(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 22820/2012
(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 22843/2012
(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 22848/2012
(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 22873/2012
(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 22912/2012
(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 23401/2012
(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 23550/2012
(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 1726/2013
(With prayer for and c/delay in refiling slp and and c/delay in
filing slp and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 1727/2013
(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 1765/2013
(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2362/2013
(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2489/2013
(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 3765/2013
(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 3821/2013
(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 3825/2013
(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in
refiling slp and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 4791/2013

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 5298/2013

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 6555/2013

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in refiling slp and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7326/2013

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in refiling slp and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7329/2013

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in refiling slp and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9347/2013

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in refiling slp and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9599/2013

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in refiling slp and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10384/2013

(With prayer for and c/delay in refiling slp and and c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10495/2013

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in refiling slp and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11058/2013

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in refiling slp and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11411/2013

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in refiling slp and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11590/2013

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in refiling slp and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11768/2013

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in refiling slp and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 14722/2013

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in refiling slp and Office Report)

Date : 14/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shivali Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv.

Mr. Anand Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra K. Singh, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag these matters with SLP(Civil) No.8473 of 2012.

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER