

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 21354/2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 & 2

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing
and refiling the SLP)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

VIRENDRA PAL & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.07.2013 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Issue notice on the application
for condonation of delay, as also on
the Special Leave Petition,
returnable six weeks hence."**

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to both the respondent through Regd. A.D. Mr. S. M. Jadhav, Advocate has filed vakalat/appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1 but has not filed Counter Affidavit so far. A.D. card duly signed by respondent No. 2 has been received but no one has entered vakalat/appearance on his behalf so far.

Service is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 1st day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR