

LISTING ON 16-9-2014
COURT NO. 10
ITEM NO. 8

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 19280 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of M.P. & Ors.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

Naresh Kumar Dhakad

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned alongwith other connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.07.2014 with an office report dated 25.04.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag these matters with SLP (Civil) No. 8473 of 2012."**

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent on 15.09.2014. Service of show cause notice is still awaited.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 15th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR